Department of Health

MICHAEL SHAMUS MCHALE

License Number: OS6360
Data As Of 10/24/2025

Profession Osteopathic Physician
License 0S6360
License Status Clear/Active
License Expiration Date 3/31/2026
License Original Issue Date 07/01/1992
Address of Record 8390 CHAMPIONS GATE BLVD
SUITE 220
DAVENPORT, FL 33896
Controlled Substance Prescriber Yes

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File Yes
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name License Profession City State Case # Action Taken

MCHALE, MICHAEL 6360 OSTEOPATHIC DAVENPORT FL 200005072  OBLIGATIONS

SHAMUS PHY IMPOSED-OTHR
PENAL

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name Relationship

HALL, ERIC ALLEN  SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER

Profession

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name

BERRY, RANAE SHANNON
CASANOVA, ROSE MARIE
CONTI, LORETTA MARIE
CRUZ, CHRISTINE

DEMARSE, WILLIAM ROBEY Il
GAREL, JOHAN ISAIAH
GREENE, RICHARD MICHAEL
HAMIL, JUSTIN

HANCOCK, MAE ROSANNE VILLEGAS
HOLT, CHARDE BREANN
HULTZ, CINTIA HENRIQUES
JASIMUDDIN, SHEIKH KHWAJA
JASIMUDDIN, SHEIKH KHWAJA
JOUBERT, CHRISTY LAU
LAGMAY, CASEY MARIE
LEBLANC, JILL ELIZABETH
LENTZ, JUSTIN

LIPSMEYER, CHRISTOPHER PAUL
MILLER, LISA ANN

NOTMAN, BRITTANY RENEE
NUNEZ-CUBILLAS, ALBERTO
PRUITT, JAMES ALLEN

RAJA, JAVALIKA GADHIA
SMITH, ALLISTAIR

VELASCO, ANDRES FELIPE
WEAVER, LEAH DARE
WONDERLICH, JACOB LEE

Relationship

PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
SUBORDINATE

PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

Profession

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
MEDICAL DOCTOR
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
MEDICAL DOCTOR
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
MEDICAL DOCTOR
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

22244

License
9103545
9102253
9102660
9107269
9101285
9106448
9106015
9115544
9105391
9112643
9109327
100463
100463
9113148
9107276
9114533
9117333
102475
9102983
9107171
9101680
142076
9102156
9111535
96936
9103804
9103414

License Effective Date
10/15/2025

Effective Date
8/10/2022
7123/2021
4/6/2022
7/23/2021
7/23/2021
11/20/2021
1/12/2024
2/7/2022
9/23/2021
9/16/2021
713/2024
2/7/2022
2/1/2021
7123/2021
7/23/2021
5/13/2025
5/13/2025
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7123/2021
9/23/2021
7123/2021
7123/2021
7123/2021
7123/2021
7123/2021
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