



MICHAEL SHAMUS MCHALE

License Number: OS6360

Data As Of 1/25/2026

Profession	Osteopathic Physician
License	OS6360
License Status	Clear/Active
License Expiration Date	3/31/2028
License Original Issue Date	07/01/1992
Address of Record	15301 Pendio Dr MONTVERDE, FL 34756
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non- malignant Pain)	Yes
Discipline on File	Yes
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name	License	Profession	City	State	Case #	Action Taken
MCHALE, MICHAEL SHAMUS	6360	OSTEOPATHIC PHY	MONTVERDE	FL	200005072	OBLIGATIONS IMPOSED-OTHR PENAL

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Box C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
HALL, ERIC ALLEN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	22244	10/15/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
BERRY, RANAE SHANNON	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9103545	8/10/2022
CASANOVA, ROSE MARIE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9102253	7/23/2021
CONTI, LORETTA MARIE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9102660	4/6/2022
CRUZ, CHRISTINE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9107269	7/23/2021
DEMARSE, WILLIAM ROBEY III	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9101285	7/23/2021
GAREL, JOHAN ISAIAH	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9106448	11/20/2021
GREENE, RICHARD MICHAEL	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9106015	1/12/2024
HAMIL, JUSTIN	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9115544	2/7/2022
HANCOCK, MAE ROSANNE VILLEGAS	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9105391	9/23/2021
HOLT, CHARDE BREANN	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9112643	9/16/2021
HULTZ, CINTIA HENRIQUES	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9109327	7/3/2024
JASIMUDDIN, SHEIKH KHWAJA	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	MEDICAL DOCTOR	100463	2/7/2022
JASIMUDDIN, SHEIKH KHWAJA	SUBORDINATE	MEDICAL DOCTOR	100463	2/1/2021
JOUBERT, CHRISTY LAU	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9113148	7/23/2021
LAGMAY, CASEY MARIE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9107276	7/23/2021
LEBLANC, JILL ELIZABETH	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9114533	5/13/2025
LENTZ, JUSTIN	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9117333	5/13/2025
LIPSMAYER, CHRISTOPHER PAUL	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	MEDICAL DOCTOR	102475	7/1/2023
MILLER, LISA ANN	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9102983	7/1/2023
NOTMAN, BRITTANY RENEE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9107171	7/1/2023
NUNEZ-CUBILLAS, ALBERTO	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9101680	7/23/2021
PRUITT, JAMES ALLEN	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	MEDICAL DOCTOR	142076	9/23/2021
RAJA, JAVALIKA GADHIA	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9102156	7/23/2021
SMITH, ALLISTAIR	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9111535	7/23/2021
VELASCO, ANDRES FELIPE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	MEDICAL DOCTOR	96936	7/23/2021
WEAVER, LEAH DARE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9103804	7/23/2021
WONDERLICH, JACOB LEE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9103414	7/23/2021

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.